
RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM LTD.

(A Government of Rajasthan undertaking)

         Corporate Identity Number (CIN)

Office of the Superintending Engineer (Generation Circle)

Raj Bhawan Road, Nayapura, Kota

Email: se.gen.kota.@rrvun.com

NOTICE INVITING E

Superintending Engineer (Gen.), Kota on behalf of Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Ltd. invites 

online tender for e-procurement through website http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in from bidders of following 

works. Details of tender and qualifying requirement 

and tender can be downloaded / 

http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in   

NIT No. Particulars.

01/2018-19  

Two Year maintenance contract for annual shut 

down and routine maintenance works of turbines 

and their associated equipments at 

Station, Rawatbhata Distt,

02/2018-19  

Two Year maintenance Contract for Annual Shut 

down and routine maintenance works of 43MW 

Generators, Generator P

associated equipments at RPS Power Station, 

Rawatbhata via Kota Distt Chittorgarh (Raj,)

03/2018-19  

Two Year Annual maintenance contract for 

routine / breakdown /forced shutdown works of 

132KV/33KV/11KV switchyard & associated 

equipments at RPS Power Station Rawatbhata 

Kota Distt. Chittorgarh. . 

04/2018-19 

Two Year maintenance contract for shut down, 

operation & routine maintenance works of 

Generators, Generator Transformers, turbines, 

33 KVA switchyard and their associated 

equipments at MHP, Mangrol, Distt 

05/2019-19 

Supply    installation    testing  & 

Commissioning    (Retro

replacement of Existing, 800 Amps 

MOCBs with 33KV 1200 Amps. VCBs at MHP,

MAngrol 

 

 

 
RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM LTD.

(A Government of Rajasthan undertaking) 

Corporate Identity Number (CIN)-U40102RJ2000SGC016484 

Office of the Superintending Engineer (Generation Circle) 

Road, Nayapura, Kota-324001. (Rajasthan) 

Email: se.gen.kota.@rrvun.com 

 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER  

 

Superintending Engineer (Gen.), Kota on behalf of Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Ltd. invites 

procurement through website http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in from bidders of following 

works. Details of tender and qualifying requirement are available on departmental website 

and tender can be downloaded / submitted on                 e-procurement website 

Particulars. 

Estimated 

cost ` 

Tender 

cost ` 

Two Year maintenance contract for annual shut 

down and routine maintenance works of turbines 

and their associated equipments at RPS power 

Station, Rawatbhata Distt,  Chittorgarh. 

1203568/- 

`590/-  

Two Year maintenance Contract for Annual Shut 

down and routine maintenance works of 43MW 

Power Transformers and 

associated equipments at RPS Power Station, 

Rawatbhata via Kota Distt Chittorgarh (Raj,) 

1494966/-  `590/-  

Two Year Annual maintenance contract for 

routine / breakdown /forced shutdown works of 

132KV/33KV/11KV switchyard & associated 

equipments at RPS Power Station Rawatbhata via 

 

1199282/- `590/-  

Two Year maintenance contract for shut down, 

operation & routine maintenance works of 

Generators, Generator Transformers, turbines, 

33 KVA switchyard and their associated 

at MHP, Mangrol, Distt Baran.  

15,87,470 590/- 

Supply    installation    testing  & 

sioning    (Retrofitting)   with  

replacement of Existing, 800 Amps ‘MEI’ 

MOCBs with 33KV 1200 Amps. VCBs at MHP, 

27.31 Lac 590/- 

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM LTD. 

Superintending Engineer (Gen.), Kota on behalf of Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Ltd. invites 

procurement through website http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in from bidders of following 

website www.rvunl.com 

procurement website 

 Earnest 

Money ` 

RISL 

Tender 

processi

ng fee 

 24100/- 590/- 

 30000/- 590/- 

 24000/- 590/- 

31760/- 590/- 

54,620/- 1180/- 



C:\Users\t\Desktop\NIT Mar18-.docx,5/22/2018,3:57:24 AM 2 

TENDER EVENT 

Sr. No. SCHEDULE OF DATE & TIME DATE TIME 

A Start  Date & Time for Downloading   the TENDER DOCUMENTS.           07.05.2018 11.00 Hrs. 

B Start  Date & Time for  ONLINE SUBMISSION OF TENDER             

07.05.2018 

11.00 Hrs. 

C Last  Date & Time for Downloading the TENDER DOCUMENTS              29.05.2018 15.00 Hrs. 

D Last Date & Time for  ONLINE SUBMISSION OF TENDER             29.05.2018 15.00 Hrs. 

E Last Date & Time for Submission of DDs against Tender Document 

Cost, Tender Processing Fee & EMD in physical form. (All the three DD 

must be deposited in the office of SE (Gen.), RB Road, Kota.) 

29.05.2018 15.00 Hrs. 

F Date and time & Place for online opening of Technical Bid (In the office 

of SE(Gen.), RRVUNL, Kota). 

30.05.2018 15.30 Hrs. 

 

Note:- 

1. All bidders are mandated to get enrolled on the e-procurement portal http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in in 

order to download the tender documents & other particulars in the subsequent bidding process. 

2. The tenderer shall deposit the tender processing fee in form of bank DD, payable in favour of MD, 

RISL, Jaipur (Payable at Jaipur) where as tender cost & EMD has to be paid in form of crossed 

demand draft/bankers cheque payable at Kota in favour of AAO (Gen.), RRVPNL, Kota and must be 

submitted in the office of the Superintending Engineer (Gen.), RRVUNL, R.B. Road, Kota. 

3. Any Corrigendum/amendment, if any will be issued on http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in,  

www.energy.rajasthan.gov.in/rvunl and http://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in 

 

RVUN/PR_3074/2018 
 

 

Superintending Engineer (Gen) 

RRVUNL, Kota. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



C:\Users\t\Desktop\NIT Mar18-.docx,5/22/2018,3:57:24 AM 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


